
FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

07

Image# 201608199022563474

07 2016

Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund

2016

Transaction ID : SE.511172

Transaction ID : SE.511163

13

Mr. Paul A Kilgore

08/19/2016 14 : 13

1

Postage

Postage

2016

2016

13

1917.35

6

20110

21046

35210.79

35088.86

8511 Phoenix Dr.

C00540898

7160 Columbia Gateway Dr. Ste. 300

11

11

19

00

MD

VA

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Columbia

Manassas

001

001

00

121.93

1795.42

07

NN

NN

08 2016

Eagle Mailing

07

Mailsmart Logistics

2016

2016

[Electronically Filed]



FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

07

Image# 201608199022563475

07

Ste. 360

2016

Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund

2016

Transaction ID : SE.511190

Transaction ID : SE.511181

13

Mr. Paul A Kilgore

2

Direct Mail Production

Creative Fees

2016

2016

13

1359.93

6

20166

20176

36570.72

36169.43

43720 Trade Center Place Ste. 135

C00540898

44084 Riverside Parkway

31

27

19

00

VA

VA

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Lansdowne

Dulles

001

001

00

401.29

958.64

07

NN

NN

08 2016

MVP Press LLC

07

The Richard Norman Company

2016

2016

[Electronically Filed]



FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

07

Image# 201608199022563476

07

Ste. 350

Ste. 101A

2016

Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund

2016

Transaction ID : SE.511208

Transaction ID : SE.511199

13

Mr. Paul A Kilgore

3

Graphic Design

Data Work

2016

2016

13

93.51

6

20176

20166

36664.23

36626.28

44084 Riverside Parkway

C00540898

44845 Falcon Pl

18

18

19

00

VA

VA

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Dulles

Lansdowne

001

001

00

37.95

55.56

07

NN

NN

08 2016

Direct Concepts

07

Patriot Data Services

2016

2016

[Electronically Filed]



FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

08

Image# 201608199022563477

08

Ste. 101A

2016

Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund

2016

Transaction ID : SE.516381

Transaction ID : SE.516395

08

Mr. Paul A Kilgore

4

Data Work

Postage

2016

2016

18

14281.08

6

20166

20110

50945.31

36989.42

44845 Falcon Pl

C00540898

8511 Phoenix Dr.

18

11

19

00

VA

VA

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Manassas

Dulles

001

001

00

13955.89

325.19

08

NN

NN

08 2016

Patriot Data Services

08

Eagle Mailing

2016

2016

[Electronically Filed]



FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

08

Image# 201608199022563478

08

Ste. 350

2016

Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund

2016

Transaction ID : SE.516393

Transaction ID : SE.516382

18

Mr. Paul A Kilgore

5

Postage

Graphic Design

2016

2016

18

3354.63

6

21046

20176

54299.94

53749.94

7160 Columbia Gateway Dr. Ste. 300

C00540898

44084 Riverside Parkway

11

18

19

00

VA

MD

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Lansdowne

Columbia

001

001

00

550.00

2804.63

08

NN

NN

08 2016

Mailsmart Logistics

08

Direct Concepts

2016

2016

[Electronically Filed]



FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

08

Image# 201608199022563479

08

Ste. 360

2016

Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund

2016

Transaction ID : SE.516396

Transaction ID : SE.516394

18

Mr. Paul A Kilgore

6

Direct Mail Production

Creative Fees

2016

34235.14

2016

18

13228.64

6

20166

20176

67528.58

63917.00

43720 Trade Center Place Ste. 135

C00540898

44084 Riverside Parkway

18

18

19

00

VA

VA

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Hillary Rodham Clinton

Lansdowne

Dulles

001

001

00

3611.58

9617.06

08

NN

NN

08 2016

MVP Press LLC

08

The Richard Norman Company

2016

2016

[Electronically Filed]


