08/19/2016 14 : 13

Image# 201608199022563474 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

(Schedule E) PAGE 1 OF 6 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48								
	ea Party Patriots Citizens Fund	C C00540898						
Ch	eck if24-hour report X 48-hour report X New rep	port Amends repo	rt filed on					
	Full Name of Payee Eagle Mailing		Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination					
			07 13 2016					
	Mailing Address 8511 Phoenix Dr.		Amount					
	City State	Zip Code	1795.42					
	Manassas VA	20110	Transaction ID : SE.511163 Date of Disbursement or Obligation					
	Purpose of Expenditure Postage	Category/ Type 001	07 / D D / Y Y Y Y 2016					
	Name of Federal Candidate	Support	Office Sought: House District: 00					
	Hillary Rodham Clinton	X Oppose	President State: NN					
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	35088.86	Disbursement For: Primary X General					
			Other (specify) ►					
	Full Name of Payee Mailsmart Logistics		Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination					
	Mailing Address		07 13 2016					
	Mailing Address 7160 Columbia Gateway Dr. Ste. 300		Amount					
	City State	Zip Code	121.93					
	Columbia MD	21046	Transaction ID : SE.511172 Date of Disbursement or Obligation					
	Purpose of Expenditure Postage	Category/ Type 001	07 / D D / Y Y Y Y 2016					
	Name of Federal Candidate	Support	Office Sought: House District: 00					
	Hillary Rodham Clinton	X Oppose	President Senate State: NN					
	Calendar Year-To-Date		Disbursement For: Primary X General					
	Per Election for Office Sought	35210.79	2016 Other (specify) ►					
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures		1917.35					
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures								
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		•					
,	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.							
	Mr. Paul A Kilgore		M M / D D / Y Y Y Y					
	[Electron Signature	<i>nically Filed]</i> Date	08 19 2016					

Image# 201608199022563475 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

(Sch	edule E)				PAGE 2 OF 6 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48			
	E OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼			
Te	a Party Patriots Citizens Fur		C C00540898					
					0 00040030			
Cheo	k if24-hour report 🛛 🗙 48-hour re	eport 🛛 🗙 New rep	oort Amends repo		M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y			
F	Full Name of Payee			Date o	of Public Distribution/Dissemination			
	MVP Press LLC				07 / D D / Y Y Y Y 13 2016			
٢	Aailing Address 43720 Trade Center Plac		Amou	Amount				
(Dity	State	Zip Code		958.64			
	Dulles	VA	20166		action ID : SE.511181 of Disbursement or Obligation			
	Purpose of Expenditure Direct Mail Production		Category/ Type 001		07 / <u>31</u> / <u>2016</u>			
1	Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sough	it: House District: 00			
	Hillary Rodham Clinton		X Oppose	X Preside				
	Calendar Year-To-Date			Disbursemen	it For: Primary X General			
	Per Election for Office Sought		36169.43	2016 O	ther (specify) ►			
	Full Name of Payee			Date of	of Public Distribution/Dissemination			
	The Richard Norman Company	ý		М	07 13 2016			
Ī	Mailing Address 44084 Riverside Parkw	lay		Amou				
	Ste. 360			Amou				
(City	State	Zip Code		401.29			
	Lansdowne	VA	20176		action ID : SE.511190 of Disbursement or Obligation			
	Purpose of Expenditure Creative Fees		Category/ Type 001	M	07 / D D / Y Y Y Y Y 2016			
	Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sough	nt: House District: 00			
	Hillary Rodham Clinton		X Oppose	X Preside	ent Senate State: NN			
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		36570.72	Disbursemen 2016	nt For: Primary			
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent E	xpenditures			1359.93			
				_				
(b	(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures							
(0) TOTAL Independent Expenditures							
	,				J J			
wi	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.							
	Mr. Paul A Kilgore			M M /				
	Signature	[Electron	<i>ically Filed]</i> Date	9 08	19 2016			

Image# 201608199022563476 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

(Sc	hedule E)					PAGE 3	OF 6 FORM 24/48		
NA	ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FEC ID				
Т	ea Party Patriots Citizens Fund					C00540898			
						000340030			
Ch	eck if24-hour report X 48-hour report	X New repo	ort Amends repo		M /		Y Y Y Y		
	Full Name of Payee			Date	of Public	Distribution/	Dissemination		
	Direct Concepts			M	07 /	D D / 13	2016		
	Mailing Address 44084 Riverside Parkway			Amou	nt				
	Ste. 350								
	City		Zip Code				55.56		
	Lansdowne	VA	20176			D:SE.51119 rsement or C			
	Purpose of Expenditure Graphic Design		Category/ Type 001	M	07	D D / 18	2016 Y		
	Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sough	it:	House	District: 00		
	Hillary Rodham Clinton		X Oppose	X Preside	ent	Senate	State: NN		
	Calendar Year-To-Date			Disbursemen	t For:	Primary	General		
	Per Election for Office Sought		36626.28	2016	ther (sp	ecify) ►			
	Full Name of Payee			Date	of Public	Distribution	/Dissemination		
	Patriot Data Services			Λ	07	13 ¹	2016		
	Mailing Address 44845 Falcon Pl								
	Ste. 101A			Amou	Int				
	City	State	Zip Code				37.95		
	Dulles	VA	20166			: SE.511208 Irsement or (
	Purpose of Expenditure Data Work		Category/ Type 001	Δ	07	18 /	2016		
	Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sough	nt:	House	District: 00		
	Hillary Rodham Clinton		X Oppose	X Preside	ent	Senate	State: NN		
	Calendar Year-To-Date			Disbursemer	nt For:	Primary	/ X General		
	Per Election for Office Sought		36664.23	2016	ther (sp	ecify) 🕨			
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures								
	(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures								
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures								
١	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.								
	Mr. Paul A Kilgore	[Electroni	cally Filed] Date	08 /	19	/ Y Y 201	ý ý 6		
	Signature								

Image# 201608199022563477 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

(So	chedule E)				FOR SE OF	OF 6 FORM 24/48		
	ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			FEC ID	1			
Т	ea Party Patriots Citizens Fund				C00540898			
				U	000340898			
Ch	eck if24-hour report 48-hour report New report Am	iends report		M /		Y Y Y Y Y		
	Full Name of Payee		Date of	of Public	c Distribution/D	Dissemination		
	Patriot Data Services		M	08 /	08	2016		
	Mailing Address 44845 Falcon Pl					2010		
	Ste. 101A		Amou	11				
	City State Zip Code					325.19		
	Dulles VA 20166				ID: SE.516395			
	Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Data Work Type	001		08		2016		
	Name of Federal Candidate	Support	Office Sough	t:	House D	District: 00		
		Oppose	X Preside	ent	Senate	State: NN		
	Calendar Year-To-Date		Disbursemen	t For:	Primary	X General		
	Per Election for Office Sought 36989.42		2016 🗌 O	ther (sp	ecify) ►			
	Full Name of Payee		Date	of Publi	c Distribution/E	Dissemination		
	Eagle Mailing		Ι./	08	/ D D / 18	2016		
	Mailing Address 8511 Phoenix Dr.		Amou	nt				
			Anou					
	City State Zip Code			7		13955.89		
	Manassas VA 20110				D:SE.516381 ursement or O	bligation		
	Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Postage Type	001	Ň	08	/ D D / 11	2016 Y		
	Name of Federal Candidate	Support	Office Sough	t:	House D	District: 00		
	Hillary Rodham Clinton	Oppose	X Preside	ent	Senate	State: <u>NN</u>		
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 50945.31		Disbursemen 2016		Primary	K General		
┍┛				uiei (sp	Jeeny) P			
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures		•			14281.08		
				-7-	-7			
	(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures							
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		<u>۲</u>	-7-				
,	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.							
	Mr. Paul A Kilgore		M M /	D D	/ Y Y	YY		
	[Electronically Filed] Signature	Date	08	19	2016			

Image# 201608199022563478 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

(Schedule E)				FOR SE OF FORM 24/48				
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)								
Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund								
				C C00540898				
Check if24-hour report 🛛 🗙 48-hour report	New rep	ort Amends repo						
Full Name of Payee			Date of	of Public Distribution/Dissemination				
Mailsmart Logistics			M	08 18 2016				
Mailing Address 7160 Columbia Gateway Dr. Ste	Mailing Address 7160 Columbia Gateway Dr. Ste. 300			Amount				
City	State	Zip Code		2804.63				
Columbia	MD	21046		action ID : SE.516382 of Disbursement or Obligation				
Purpose of Expenditure Postage		Category/ Type 001						
Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sough	nt: House District: 00				
Hillary Rodham Clinton		X Oppose	X Preside	ent Senate State: <u>NN</u>				
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		53749.94	Disbursemen 2016	nt For: Primary				
Full Name of Payee			Date	of Public Distribution/Dissemination				
Direct Concepts			N	08 / D D / Y Y Y Y 08 18 2016				
Mailing Address 44084 Riverside Parkway			L	10 2010				
Ste. 350			Amou	int				
City	State	Zip Code		550.00				
Lansdowne	VA	20176		action ID : SE.516393 of Disbursement or Obligation				
Purpose of Expenditure Graphic Design		Category/ Type 001		08 / D D / Y Y Y Y 2016				
Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sough	nt: House District: 00				
Hillary Rodham Clinton		X Oppose	X Preside					
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		54299.94	Disbursemen 2016	nt For: Primary				
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures								
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures								
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures				· · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.								
Mr. Paul A Kilgore	[Electron	ically Filed] Date	08 /	19 / Y Y Y Y Y 2016				
Signature								

Image# 201608199022563479 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

(Sc	hedule E)			PAGE 6 OF 6 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48				
T	ea Party Patriots Citizens Fund		C C00540898					
				0 000340030				
Ch	eck if24-hour report48-hour report New re	eport Amends report		M / D D / Y Y Y Y				
	Full Name of Payee MVP Press LLC		Date of	f Public Distribution/Dissemination				
				D D / Y Y Y Y 18 2016				
	Mailing Address 43720 Trade Center Place Ste. 135		Amoun	t				
	City State	Zip Code		9617.06				
	Dulles VA	20166		ction ID : SE.516394 f Disbursement or Obligation				
	Purpose of Expenditure Direct Mail Production	Category/ Type 001	M	08 / D D / Y Y Y Y 18 / 2016				
	Name of Federal Candidate	Support	Office Sought:	House District: 00				
	Hillary Rodham Clinton	X Oppose	X Presider					
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		Disbursement 2016 Oth	For: Primary X General				
	Full Name of Payee		f Public Distribution/Dissemination					
	The Richard Norman Company		08 18 2016					
	Mailing Address 44084 Riverside Parkway		_ L'	08 18 2016				
	Ste. 360		Amoun	t				
	City State	Zip Code		3611.58				
	Lansdowne VA	20176		tion ID : SE.516396 f Disbursement or Obligation				
	Purpose of Expenditure Creative Fees	Category/ Type 001	M	08 / D D / Y Y Y Y 18 2016				
	Name of Federal Candidate							
	Hillary Rodham Clinton	Support	Office Sought					
		X Oppose	Preside					
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	67528.58	Disbursement 2016 Ot	For: Primary X General her (specify) ►				
Γ	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures							
	(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures							
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		•	34235.14				
	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.							
	Mr. Paul A Kilgore		M = M /	D D / Y Y Y				
	[Electro	<i>pnically Filed]</i> Date	08	19 2016				